compensation to Beck effective upon the date of termination, and shall release Beck from any 
further obligation to provide professional services hereunder as of the date of termination.   

4. Compensation.  As compensation for services rendered as prosecuting attorney, the City
shall pay Beck compensation as follows:

(a) Three Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($3,500.00) per month for the first two
months of the Term of this Agreement; and 

(b) Three Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Dollars ($3,750.00) per month thereafter,
provided that the City, in its sole discretion, is satisfied with Beck’s performance of the services 
rendered under this Agreement. In the event the City is not satisfied with Beck’s performance of 
the services rendered herein, in addition to any other remedy available hereunder or at law, the 
City may elect to terminate this Agreement or continue the Agreement upon the same terms and 
conditions except the compensation for the services rendered herein shall continue to be Three 
Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($3,500.00) per month. 

Payment shall be made on or before the 10th of each month for services rendered the previous 
month.  Beck shall be responsible for and shall pay (a) all taxes associated with her compensation 
and (b) all expenses incident to her providing of the services contemplated herein.